## ENGINEERING DIVISION ROGERS WATER UTILITIES RWU Material Storage Improvements Bid Tabulation - 2.14.23

				Engineer's Estimate		J&L Concrete & Excavation, Inc.	
ltem No.	Item Description (includes furnishment, installation, & testing)	Bid Quantity	Bid Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	Remove vegetation & topsoil (stockpile onsite)	3680	SY	\$ 5.00	\$18,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$14,720.00
3	Earthwork (Grade to proposed sugrade elevations)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	Earthwork (Additional undercut of subgrade, if required)	100	CY	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,200.00
5	Earthwork (Import fill material)	100	CY	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$2,100.00
6	Rock Excavation	1	CY	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 480.00	\$480.00
7	Seed & Straw (w/ 3" Topsoil)	800	SY	\$ 5.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$6,400.00
8	Adjust Water Valve Boxes (w / concrete collar)	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$750.00	\$ 450.00	\$1,350.00
9	Crushed Stone (AHTD class 7) Aggregate Base	2645	SY	\$ 35.00	\$92,575.00	\$ 18.00	\$47,610.00
10	Asphalt Pavement (3" ACHM)	1200	SY	\$ 50.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$48,000.00
11	Concrete Light Pole Foundation	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$3,600.00
12	Material Storage Structure (reinforced concrete)	1	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 93,620.00	\$93,620.00
13	Metal Canopy Structure (pre-engineered)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	Light Pole & Luminaire, w/ mounting brackets	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00
15	Electrical Trenching Conduit and Wire (including pull boxes and grounding)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
16	Relocation of existing ground wire	260	LF	\$ 10.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$5,200.00
					\$284,575.00		\$301,780.00

Total unit price bid total as submitted was \$301,792.00. Math error on Bid Item #9 resulted in an actual unit price total of \$301,780.